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VARIANCE CRITERIA
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ORDINANCE 2023-46

CODE OF ORDINANCES o
> DETAILS

> 2024

v 2023 — 90 /215

Ordinance No. 2023-46

Ordinance No. 2023-43

Section 38.

Amendments to Section 38-1254 (“Setbacks”). Section 38-1254 is

amended to read as follows:

Sec. 38-1254. Setbacks_and building heights.

Ordinance No. 2023-42

idali hell be-utilized-# i o } h
4 1 fo d—desi )
E

y—eep P
Setbacks from PD boundaries. lakes, and internal and external

rights-of-way for all tvpes of residential development shall be as
follows:

Ordinance No. 2023-40

Ordinance No. 2023-35

a PD Boundary: 25 feet,

114

Ordinance No. 2023-34

from ttin, liny

Ordinance No. 2023-33

Ordinance No. 2023-32

Ordinance No. 2023-21

Ordinance No. 2023-20

Ordinance No. 2023-19

[ All other existing street rights-of-way: 20

feet. (measured from abutting property line

d. Normal High-Water Elevation
measured from the contour line: 50 feet.

Ordinance No. 2023-18

NHWE

Ordinance No. 2023-17

Ordinance No. 2023-16

2 Setbacks for individual lots within a single-family
detached or duplex residential development shall be proposed by
the applicant. Setbacks for individual lots within a single-famil

Ordinance No. 2023-12

Ordinance No. 2023-11

Sec. 38-79(20
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ORANGE TREE ESTATE HOMES
7201 Woodgreen Drive -

Orlando, Florida 32819

February 11, 2006

Mr. and Mrs. Kelly Klatt
6042 Shoreline Drive
Orlando, Florida 32819

Re: Architectural Approval
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Klatt:

Thank you for your recent letter. While Ms. Cherveny and Mr. Roeder do not agree with your
recollection of events, they agree that thete seems to be a valid basis for misunderstanding. Given the
fact that you confirmed that there is indeed a drainage easement behind your house that is not
reflected on the survey you provided to the Architectural Control Board, combined with your recent
efforts to determine if thete might be any kind of encroachment, the Estate Homes Association is
willing to preserve your Architectural approval for your patio extension with the following proviso.

The architectural approval for your patio extension is preserved with the explicit understanding that:
(a) Sard approval is not in any way intended as a waiver by the Association as to our rights to the
use of the drainage easement
(b) You take the risk as to whether or not your recent additions are, or are not, in any way within
the drainage easement
(c) The Association will not be responsible for any damage to your improvements that may result
from our future use of this easement

If this is acceptable to you, you need do nothing else.

Again, congratulations on the wonderful improvements to your home.

Sincerely,

Joan Hayes
Architectural Control Board
And for the Estate Home Board of Directors

Conditions for final
approval were solely
focused on the drainage
easement

No concerns were
previously surfaced around
distance to NHWE

“you need do nothing else”




PLOT PLAN

10T - ; ORANGE TREE:COUNIRY CLUB UNIT SIX, DR. PHILLIPS, _
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 22; AT PAGES 145 and 146, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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6006 Shore Line Drive

This was approved in 2019 for a screen
enclosure

30 year old Plot plan from 1989
provided for permit, not a survey

Does not show NHWE

Does not even show the lake
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113" STRUCTURE TO
PROPERTY LINE

SILT FENCE

Approved Plans
Orange County
D on of Building Safety

[y Permit B21021412

Date 11/19/21

This Approval does not grant permission to vioiate any applicable code
Encroachment of any part of this Improvement can result in a cloud on tne

5934 Crystal View Drive

This was approved in 2021

Approved with site plan showing
39ft to NHWE

No variance was needed




Residential Plan Review Comments

NT
GOVERNMENT

FLORKIDA

November 10, 2021
Permit No:  B21021412

The following is a list of correction comments from all departments for the above referenced permit application.
A contact is listed for each division, please direct your queries to each contact accordingly.

Please provide the following additional information.
To supply corrected Electronic Plans, please log into your FastTrack account at:
https:/fasttrack.ocfl.net/onlineservices/login.aspx

After you are logged in, you may upload your corrected plans via the Documents page at:
https://fasttrack.ocfl.net/onlineservices/DocumentsPagePortal.aspx?ID=2852095

For any questions on this process, please email ESubs@ocfl.net

Once the permit is approved by all reviewing divisions, it still is not ready to issue if any of the following
processes are still “Open™:

Utilities Customer Service  (407) 836-5503

Impact Fee Assessment (407) 836-5691

Final Issuance Review ESubs@ocfl.net

Final Plan Preparation ESubs(@ocfl.net

Dev Eng Review
Deficient
Dev Eng Misc - Deficiency remains.

Dev Eng Misc - Please provide a scanned, scaled signed and sealed survey/site/plot/grading plan with accurate
depiction of property lines, easements, proposed structure location, dimensions, and separation distance to
property lines. Also show that structure will not encroach into any easements. If the structure is less than 20 feet
away from side and/or rear property lines, please provide swales to contain stormwater inside the property.
Swales have to meet design standards of 5 feet wide, 1 foot deep and 1:3 internal slope with an overall slope of
0%.

Please direct all questions of the Dev Eng Review to the below contact:
Na . na - PH- AN7.RIRER alenn Orti o Y

Zoning Review
Deficient
Site plan provided does not meet requirements of Sec. 38-3(1) and (m) of Orange County Code

Full site plan must show entire property with pool on it.

Site Plan must be signed and sealed
Proposed accessory structure does not meet required setback from NHWE

Deficient

Pool must be at least 25 feet from NWHE contour line

Please direct all questions of the Zoning Review to the below contact:
lan Baker - PH: 407-836-5932- lan.Baker@ocfl.net

- Early deficiency Letter for the proposed pool at

5934 Crystal View Dr stated requirement was
25ft from NHWE in 2021

Zoning Review
Deficient
plan provided does not meet requirements of Sec. 38-3(l) and (m) of Orange County Code

Full site plan must show entire property with pool on it.

Site Plan must be signed and sealed

Proposed accessory structure does not meet required setback from NHWE

Deficient

Pool must be at least 25 feet from NWHE contour line

Please direct all questions of the Zoning Review to the below contact:
lan Baker - PH: 407-836-5932- lan.Baker@ocfl.net
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LAKE MARSHA 7414 Sparkling Lake Road
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OCPA MAP W SURVEY OVERLAY
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OCPA MAP W MEASUREMENTS

Q Orange County Property Appraiser Florida
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VARIANCE CRITERIA

lly

at would

- HOA app sors have no objection 4

- No environmental or stormwater impact.




FAVOR & OPPOSITION MAP
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Favor:
Venetian Point ] 7 Households
(9 Lakefront)

Opposition:
Q Households

(4 Lakefront)

Est. 500ft
radius

4@ auwaioys

Orange Tree
Tennis Courts o

® Orange Tree @y *Some opposition letters
[.:reation Center

were received from multiple
members of the same

of
A" \Noodg‘ee“ household

V\
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**Opposition letters from
individuals who do not own

MeganElissalln

the property or live in
Orange Tree were excluded
in this view




AK:

J) https:/ /orange.wateratlas.usf.edu /upload /documents /Lake-Fact-Sheet_Marsha.pdf
Historical Lake Levels

1% Annual Chance Flood, 128.80
Historical Max. Stage, 128.36

INHWE, 127.48] ‘_

A

NHWE, 127.48

(ft., NAVD)
o
(%)

Rainfall (in.)

Elevation

m Total Annual Rainfall == Overflow Elev, < Historical Max. Stage ———NHWE 1% Annual Chance Flood —#— Avg. Annual Recorded Lake Stage
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APPEAL CLAIMS




HOA ACB APPROVAL PROCESS

Approved
Approved extended pool deck

T instead of

es and measurements

approval from ACB







